MCMINN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Executive Committee Meeting Friday, June 30, 2023

The Executive Committee of the McMinn County Board of Education met on Friday, June 30, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at the McMinn County Center for Educational Excellence. Those attending were Board Chairman Jonathan Pierce, Director of Schools Lee Parkison, Board Secretary Mina McCracken, Jamie Davis, and Becky Pippenger from the McMinn County Finance Office.

Chairman Pierce called the meeting to order to approve the following:

AGENDA

1. Budget Amendments

Chairman's Signature

GENERAL PURPOSE #141
To amend the budget for FY 2022-23 Voluntary Pre-K budget to match ePlan
GENERAL PURPOSE #141
To amend the budget for the Coordinated School Health Grant for FY 2022-2023
GENERAL PURPOSE #141, 21st Century CLC Grant
To amend the budget for the 21st Century Grant for FY 22-23
FEDERAL PROJECTS #142, Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity (ELC) Grant #940
To amend the budget for the Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity (ELC) Grant for FY 22-23
GENERAL PURPOSE #141
To amend the budget to reflect projected expenditures for FY 22-23
CENTRAL CAFETERIA #143
To amend the budget for FY 22-23 budget to match ePlan
Meeting adjourned.

Director of Schools Signature